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Indian Embassles and Diplomats

591. Shri Krishnapal Singh:
Shri M. L Dwivedi

Will the Minister of External Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that in spite of a large number of Embassies and Diplomats employed by our Government, India's case has not always been presented to the world in the proper
TNaNNer;

(b) what arrangements exist in the Ministry for the guidance of the staff of Embassies and for the supervision of their work; and

(¢) whether mny action is ever taken against o« member of the Foreign Bervice whoee work is not found satisfactory, if so, the nature of action taken?

The Minister of External Affairs (Shrli Swaran Singh): (a) No, Sir.
All our Missions abroad present India's views on all important topics relating 1o bilateral relations and international affairs with vigour and clarity. Our diplomats have functioned effectively with patience, perseverance and tact, with 1 degree of success whirh doe: nol necessarily make newspaper headlines, and which, for ohvious reasons. cannot all be publicised. Indeed, it can be fairly stated that despite very limited staff for many tasks Imposed on them abroad, our Missions have functioned well on the basis of instructions given to them from time to time from Delhi.

(b) There are territorial Divisions in the Ministry of External Affairs which analyse carefully all despatches and special reports from Indian Missions abroad whereafter in accordance with the principles of our foreign policy decisions are taken and instrue-
tions issued.

(¢} Annually assessment is made of every individual's performance including that of the Heads of Missions.
Weaknesses and deficiences are pointed out to the individual concerned in writing, and further action is taken against anyone found deficlent in accordance with prescribed rules,

Malntenanoe of Families of Armed
Foroes

583, Shri Harli Vishnu Kamath;
Shri ‘Warler:
Shri Daji:
Shri Jagdev Singh Siddhanti:
‘Will the Minister of Defence be plensed to refer to the reply given to Short Notice Question No. 10 on the
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23rd September, 1966 and to supplementaries .&n‘cn and state:

(a) whether the question of granting of educational scholarships, freeships and other concessions io the children, of allotting land to other dependents of officers and men killed or permanently disabled in action has been further considered;

(b) if so, with what results;

(c) whether the question of reising the salaries of other rankg (Jawans) has been examined; and

(d) if so, the outcome thereof?

The Minister of Defence (Shri X. B.
Chavan): (a) and (b). Yes Sir.
Various educational concessions have already been sanctioned by the Central and State Governments for children of service personne] killed or disabled in action, but al present a comprehensive scheme is being worked out by the Ministry of Education in the matler. A scheme for the rehabilitation of disabled soldiers and the families of Jawans killed in action by grant of agricultural land in Rajasthan is under consideration in consultation with the Governmcent of Rajasthan.

(¢} and (d). This question is under examination,
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